MKX 50 PRO
MKX 50 BIGFOOT
MKX 50 MONGOOSE



Y50 PRO

1 Chassis

2 Fork

3 Swing Arm

4 Front Wheel

5 Rear Wheel

6 Radiator

7 Cylinder Kit

9 Clutch Cover

10 Ignition Cover

11 Clutch

12 Ignition

g

5 &

i@b



Y50 PRO

15 Rear Brake

16 Handlebar

13 Carburettor pa

14 Transmission

19 Consumable

17 Exhaust Pipe o

Hard Equipment




Y50 PRO

CHASSIS
Ne Part No. Description Unit
1 81108001 PERIMETRAL ALUMINIUM CHASSIS MKX 1
2 81108002  FIXING BRACKET SET MKX ENGINE 2
3 81108003  FIXING SCREW MKX ENGINE 2
4 81108004 RIGHT FOOTREST BRACKET MKX 1
5 81108005 LEFT FOOTREST BRACKET MKX 1
6 81108006 @ SCREW FOOTREST BRACKET MKX 4
7 81108007 RIGHT FOOTREST MKX 1
8 81108008 LEFT FOOTREST MKX 1
9 81108009  STAND MKX 1
10 81108010  REAR SEAT RAIL MKX 1
11 81108011 CHAIN ROLLER SET MKX 1
12 81108012  CHAIN ROLLER MKX 1
13 81108013  UPPER SCREW SEAT RAIL MKX 2
14 81108090  SCREW DIN 6921 M8x20 MKX 2
15 81108158  BEARING 8x22x7 MKX 2

o
1 www.metrakit.es mx



Y50 PRO

i 8
= sl
=) M S
: f FORK
'-j LOCTITE "’0/ g_‘_-a
R
= £ 2 . - :
| L ﬁ.‘:-: - Ne Part No. Description Unit
- i‘—ff:b&% - 1 81108293 HANDLEBAR CLAMPS 2
I A
3/‘*‘\‘1:%;’;“:, == 2 81108283  UPPER PLATE CAP 1
n—1 ] . i 3 81108284 UPPER PLATE + SCREWS 1
(=) -
E‘:’J oo {\%’f * 4 81108285 UPPER DUST SEAL 1
e fei— 5
13— =) % . 5 81108286 ADJUSTING WASER 1
= 6 81108287 O RING GASKET 2
. Vs
1® - il 7 81108288 STEERING BEARING 2
== e 8 81108289 LOWER DUST SEAL 1
13— o= 9 81108290 LOWER PLATE 1
-
@>7 10 81108291 LEFT FORK BAR 1
;s S 11 81108292 RIGHT FORK BAR 1
—s 12 81108045 FORK PROTECTION SET 1
) et = 13 81108295 FORK SEAL 2
| w B |
B‘? l}
| E[ g [{t
E st
[%m:i =g
P ¥ . R
9/\“*§?ﬂ¢_ﬁj—;¥7
—12 \‘=-_‘=,’.»'J
N
S & %ﬁ@
@ o &

2 www.metrakit.es



¥ 50 PRO

SWING ARM
Ne Part No. Description Unit
1 81108014 ALUMINIUM SWING ARM 12-10 MKX 1
81128014 ALUMINIUM SWING ARM 14-12 MKX Bigfoot

2 81108015 OUTER RIGHT BUSH SWING ARM MKX 1

3 81108016 CIRCLIP SWING ARM MKX 4
4 81108198 SWING ARM BEARINGS KIT MKX 1

5 81108018 RIGHT SWING ARM BEARING MKX 2
6 81108019 INNER RIGHT SWING ARM BUSH MKX 1
7 81108020 INNER LEFT SWING ARM BUSH MKX 1
8 81108021 LEFT SWING ARM BEARING MKX 2
9 81108022 OUTER LEFT SWING ARM BUSH MKX 1
10 81108023 SWING ARM AXLE MKX 1
11 81108024 AXLE NUT SWING ARM MKX 1
12 81108025 CHAIN SLIDER MKX 1
13 81108026 CHAIN GUIDE SET MKX 1
14 81108027 SCREWS SET CHAIN GUIDE MKX 1
15 81108028 OHLINS SHOCK ABSORBER MKX 1

81118028 OHLINS ADJUSTABLE SHOCK ABSORBER Mongoose

16 81108029 SHAFT SHOCK ABSORBER MKX 2
17 81108030 BRAKE HOSE FIXING CLAMP MKX 2
18 81108031 CHAIN TIGHTNER MKX 2
19 81108032 SCREW CHAIN TIGHTNER MKX 2
20 81108033 REAR BRAKE CALLIPER BRACKET MKX 1
21 81108034 SCREW REAR BRAKE CALLIPER BRACKET 1
22 81108199 CHAIN GUIDE MKX 1

o
3 www.metrakit.es M(X



Y50 PRO

FRONT WHEEL
2

Ne Part No. Description Unit

1 81108035 FRONT RIM 12" COMPLETE MKX 1
81128035 FRONT RIM 14" COMPLETE MKX Bigfoot

2 81108036 FRONT WHEEL 12" COMPLTE MKX 1
81128036 FRONT WHEEL 14" COMPLETE MKX Bigfoot

3 81108037 SPOKE FRONT RIM 12" MKX 28
81128037 FRONT RIM SPOKE 14" MKX 36

4 81108038 BEARING FRONT RIM MKX 2

5 81108039 DISTANCING SLEEVE FRONT RIM MKX 1

6 81108040 FRONT BRAKE DISC MKX 1

7 81108041 SCREW BRAKE DISC MKX 5

8 81108042 FRONT WHEEL AXLE MKX 1

9 81108043  WHEEL AXLE NUT MKX 1

10 81108044 FRONT RIM BAND 12" MKX 1
81128044 FRONT RIM BAND 14" MKX Bigfoot

o
4 www.metrakit.es M(X



¥ 50 PRO

REAR WHEEL

© 00 N O o &

—_
o

11
12
13

14
15

16

5 www.metrakit.es

Part No.

81108046
81128046
81108047
81128047
81108048
81128048
81108049
81108050
81108051
81108041
81108052
81108043
81108054
81128054
81108056
81108057
81118144
81118146
81118148
81118150
81118152
81118154
81118156
81108058
81108059
81128059
81108200

Description

REAR RIM 10" COMPLETE MKX
REAR RIM 12" COMPLETE MKX
REAR WHEEL 10" COMPLETE MKX
REAR WHEEL 12" COMPLETE MKX
SPOKE REAR RIM 10" MKX

REAR RIM SPOKE 12" MKX
BEARING REAR RIM MKX
DISTANCING SLEEVE REAR RIM MKX
REAR BRAKE DISC MKX

SCREW BRAKE DISC MKX

REAR WHEEL AXLE MKX

WHEEL AXLE NUT MKX

REAR RIM BAND 10" MKX

REAR RIM BAND 12" MKX

LEFT REAR RIM BUSH MKX
RIGHT REAR RIM BUSH MKX
ALUMINIUM SPROCKET Z 44 MKX
ALUMINIUM SPROCKET Z 46 MKX
ALUMINIUM SPROCKET Z 48 MKX
ALUMINIUM SPROCKET Z 50 MKX
ALUMINIUM SPROCKET Z 52 MKX
ALUMINIUM SPROCKET Z 54 MKX
ALUMINIUM SPROCKET Z 56 MKX
SPROCKET SCREW MKX

CHAIN MKX PRO-MONGOOSE
CHAIN MKX BIGFOOT

REAR WHEEL REPAIRING KIT MKX

Unit
1
Bigfoot
1
Bigfoot



I

I
I
h
-

<

6 www.metrakit.es

Y50 PRO

10 o)

RADIATOR

Ne Part No.

1 81108110
2 81108111
3 81108112
4 81108113
5 81108114
6 81108115
7 81108116
8 81108117
9 81108118
10 81108119
11 81108120
12 81108121
13 81108122

Description

RIGHT RADIATOR MKX

LEFT RADIATOR MKX
RADIATOR CAP MKX

HOSE RADIATOR-HEAD MKX
HOSE RADIATOR-PUMP MKX
HOSE RADIATOR MKX
RADIATOR PROTECTOR MKX
FIXING SCREW RADIATOR SET MKX
RADIATOR HOSE MKX

CLAMP 16-27/9 MKX

CLAMP 20-32 MKX
SILENTBLOCK RUBBER MKX
UNIVERSAL FAST BOLTS MKX

Unit

N A= OO = DR NN 2 A A A a A



Y50 PRO

7 www.metrakit.es

CYLINDER KIT

NO

a A~ WO N =

0 N O

11
12
13

Part No.

81108250
81108251
81108252
81108253
81108254
81108255
81108256
81108257
81108258
81108185
81108186
81108187
81108189
81108190
81108191
81108201

Description

CYLINDER KIT MKX D.39,84

HEAD MKX D.39,84

HEAD COVER MKX

GASKET SET MKX D.39,84

PISTON MKX D.39,84 A

PISTON MKX D.39,84 B

PISTON MKX D.39,84 C

PISTON MKX D.39,84 D

RING MKX D.39,84

SPARK PLUG BR8ES MKX
CRANKSHAFT MKX

CRANKSHAFT COTTER PIN-IGNITION MKX
CRANKSHAFT COTTER PIN-TRANSMISSION
BEARINGS-SEAL KIT MKX

CRANKSHAFT NUT-PUMP AXLE MKX
PISTON BID-END BEARING 12x17x15

Unit

—_ A A A A a4



8 www.metrakit.es

¥X'50 PRO

CRANKCASE

Ne Part No.
1 81108123
2 81108124
3 81108125
4 81108126
5 81108127
6 81108128
7 81108129
8 81108130

81118130
9 81108131
10 81108132
11 81108203

81118133
12 81108134
13 81108119
14 81108169
15 81108296
16 81108297
17 81108298
18 81108299

81108202

Description

CRANKCASE ASSY

GUIDE BUSH D.13

DRIVE SPROCKET PROTECTOR
INNER CRANKCASE GASKET
GUIDE BUSH D.11

STUDS CYLINDER-ENGINE ASSY
REED BLOCK GASKET

REED BLOCK
V-FORCE REED BLOCK
MANIFOLD

CLAMP 40-60/9

CARBON REEDS SET

V-FORCE CARBON REEDS
HOSE COVER-CRANKCASE
CLAMP 16-27/9

SCREW PROTECTOR SPROCKET
STUDS WASHERS SET
MANIFOLD SCREWS SET
CRANKCASE SCREWS SET

OIL DRAIN SCREW

ENGINE GASKET SET

Unit

e e - e T S S S

Mongoose
1
1
1
Mongoose
1

- ©O© » AN DN



¥ 50 PRO

CLUTCH COVER

N2 Part No.

1 81108135

2 81108090

3 81108137

: 4 81108138
5 81108139

6 81108140

7 81109141

8 81108142

9 81108143

10 81108144

11 81108145

@mmmmaz 12 81108146
uij 13 81108147
14 81108148

15 81108149

16 81108150

17 81108151

18 81108170

19 81108300

81108202

9 www.metrakit.es

Description

KICKSTARTER MKX

SCREW DIN 6921 M8x20 MKX
CIRCLIP KICKSTARTER MKX
CLUTCH COVER MKX

CLUTCH COVER GASKET MKX
WASHER CLUTCH COVER MKX
SEAL

WASHER 10x22x0,5 MKX

PIN 10x36 MKX

KICKSTARTER SLEEVE SPRING MKX
KICKSTARTER SLEEVE MKX
NUT DIN 934 M10x125 MKX
WASHER M10 MKX
CRANKSHAFT SPROCKET MKX
NEEDLE BEARING 8x12x10 MKX
KICKSTARTER AXLE MKX
KICKSTARTER SPRING MKX
OIL FILLING CAP MKX

CLUTCH COVER SCREWS SET
ENGINE GASKET SET MKX

Unit

[0« T S S T e N S N T e S S N T S N T



Y50 PRO

10 www.metrakit.es

IGNITION COVER

o

<z

0 N O O b~ W N =

— o —
N - o ©

Part No.

81108152
81108153
81108154
81108155
81108156
81108157
81108158
81108159
81108160
81108204
81108301
81108302

Description

WATER PUMP COVER MKX
WATER PUMP GASKET MKX
WATER PUMP TURBINE MKX
WATER PUMP SEAL MKX
WATER PUMP SHAFT MKX
IGNITION COVER MKX
BEARING 8x22x7 MKX
CIRCLIP D.8 MKX

CIRCLIP D.22 MKX

WATER PUMP REPAIRING KIT

Unit

_. A N = 4 a4 a4 a4

IGNITION COVER SCREWS SET 3
WATER PUMP COVER SCREWS SET

P
%
|

IIQ.{




Y50 PRO

CLUTCH
Ne Part No. Description Unit

1 81108171 CLUTCH BELL MKX 1

2 81108172 ALLEN SCREW M4x22 MKX 3

3 81108173 SCREW + CLUTCH SPRING STOP MKX 6

4 81108174 CLUTCH SPRINGS SET MKX 6

5 81108175 CLUTCH HUB MKX 1

6 81108176 CLUTCH COUNTERWEIGHTS ASSY MKX 6

15 7 81108177 CLUTCH PRESS MKX 1

8 81108178 SET CLUTCH DISCS MKX 1

; 9 81108179 CLUTCH SEPARATING DISC MKX 1

i 10 81108180 ADJUSTING CLUTCH SHIMS SET MKX 3

11 81108181 CLUTCH PIN MKX 3

; < 12 81108182 CLUTCH WASHER 16x25x0,5 MKX 2

9 13 81108183 CLUTCH SPROCKET ASSY MKX 1

St 14 81108165 NEEDLE BEARINGS 16x22x12 MKX 2

% 10 15 81108282 COMPLETE CLUTCH
— T 16 81108304 CLUTCH PRIMARY AXLE NUT 1
S A ==

T '
1070 14
10T 14
== 12

11 www.metrakit.es



12 www.metrakit.es

Y50 PRO

IGNITION

=
=)

0o N O O b~ W DN =

Part No.

81108082
81108192
81108193
81108194
81108195
81108196
81108303
81108172

Description

KILL BUTTON MKX

SPARK PLUG CAP MKX

CDI UNIT MKX

COIL MKX

COIL BRACKET MKX

ASSY ROTOR-STATOR MKX
COIL BRACKET SCREWS SET
ALLEN SCREW M4x22

Unit

N = 4 a4 a 4a a 4o



Y50 PRO

CARBURETTOR

=
=)

Part No. Description Unit

81108188 CARBURETTOR PHBG 19BS MKX
81108205 CABLE ADJUSTER
81108206 RUBBER CABLE CAP
81108207 FUEL THROTTLE CABLE 70°
81108208 SLIDE COVER
81108209 SLIDE COVER FIXING SCREW
81108210 SLIDE SPRING
81108274 NEEDLE PLATE
81108216 NEEDLE CIRCLIP
81108217 SLIDE 40
81108218 SLIDE 30 1
11 81108220 NEEDLEW 7

81108219 NEEDLEW 9
12 81108221 LEVER CHOKE ASSEMBLY 1
13 81108222 IDLE JET 45

81108223 IDLE JET 48

81108224 IDLE JET 50

81108225 IDLE JET 52

81108226 IDLE JET 55

81108227 IDLE JET 58

81108228 IDLE JET 60
14 81108229 JET CHOKE 60 1
15 81108230 AIR ADJUSTING SET 1

© 00O N O O A W DN =
e e - T )\ T S S SR S Y

—_
o

o
13 www.metrakit.es M(X



Y50 PRO

CARBURETTOR
1| Ne Part No. Description Unit
16 81108231 IDLE ADJUSTER SET 1
17 81108232 AUTOMIZER 260 AU
81108233 AUTOMIZER 262 AU 1
81108234 AUTOMIZER 264 AU
18 81108235 MOUTH TRUMPET 1
19 81108236 FLOAT NEEDLE 1
81108237 FLOAT NEEDLE WITH SPRING
20 81108238 FLOAT PIVOT PIN 1
21 81108239 BOWL GASKET 1
22 81108240 FLOAT 1

23 81108241 MAIN JET 80
81108242 MAIN JET 82
81108243 MAIN JET 85
81108244 MAIN JET 88
81108245 MAIN JET 90
81108246 MAIN JET 92 1
81108247 MAIN JET 95
81108248 MAIN JET 98
81108249 MAIN JET 100
81108270 MAIN JET 105

24 81108271 GASKET SET 1
25 81108272 FLOAT BOWL 1
26 81108273 BOWL FIXING SCREW 4

o
13 www.metrakit.es M(X



Y50 PRO

TRANSMISSION
Ne Part No. Description Unit
81108136 CIRCLIP DRIVE SPROCKET D.16 MKX 1
2 81108211 DRIVE SPROCKET Z 11 MKX
81108212 DRIVE SPROCKET Z 12 MKX 1

81108213 DRIVE SPROCKET Z 13 MKX

81108214 DRIVE SPROCKET Z 14 MKX

81108161 DISTANCING SPROCKET BUSH MKX
81108162 BEARING 17x40x12 MKX

81108163 SEAL 25x40x7 MKX

81108167 TRANSMISSION SECONDARY AXLE MKX
81108165 NEEDLE BEARINGS 16x22x12 MKX
81108166 BEARING 17x35x10 MKX

81108164 TRANSMISSION PRIMARY AXLE MKX
81108168 NEEDLE BEARINGS 12x16x10 MKX

© 00O N O O b~ W
—_ A A A A A A

-y
o

e
14 www.metrakit.es M(X



Y50 PRO

15 www.metrakit.es

REAR BRAKE
Ne Part No.
1 81108060
2 81108061
3 81108062
4 81108063
5 81108064
6 81108065
7 81108066
8 81108067
9 81108068
10 81108069
11 81108070
12 81108071
13 81108072
14 81108073
15 81108275
16 81108305

Description

REAR BRAKE ASSY MKX

REAR BRAKE PADS MKX

SCREW REAR MASTER CYLINDER MKX
REAR BRAKE LEVER MKX

SPRING REAR BRAKE LEVER MKX

BALL&SOCKET JOINT REAR MASTER CYL.

AXLE REAR BRAKE LEVER MKX
ADJUSTER REAR BRAKE LEVER MKX
REAR BRAKE HOSE MKX

SCREW REAR BRAKE LEVER MKX
LOWER SCREW REAR BRAKE HOSE MKX
UPPER SCREW REAR BRAKE HOSE MKX
REAR MASTER CYLINDER MKX

REAR BRAKE CALLIPER MKX

PADS FIXING SCREW

CALLIPER FIXING SCREW SET

Unit

—_. 4 a4 a4 a4 a4 4 A 4a a3 A A A D) R .



¥ 50 PRO

16 www.metrakit.es

HANDLEBAR

Ne Part No.

1 81108074
2 81108075
3 81108076
4 81108077
5 81108078
6 81108079
7 81108080
8 81108081
9 81108276
10 81108083
11 81108084
12 81108085
13 81108086
14 81108087
15 81108277
16 81108278
17 81108306

Description Unit

FRONT BRAKE ASSY MKX

FRONT MASTER CYLINDER MKX

FRONT BRAKE CALLIPER MKX

FRONT BRAKE PADS MKX

FRONT BRAKE HOSE MKX

LOWER SCREW FRONT BRAKE HOSE MKX
UPPER SCREW FRONT BRAKE HOSE MKX
HANDLEBAR MKX

HANDLEBAR PROTECTOR

THROTTLE CABLE MKX

THROTTLE GRIP ASSEMBLY MKX

BRAKE LEVER MKX

BRAKE LEVER PROTECTOR MKX

COVER FRONT MASTER CYLINDER MKX
MASTER CYLINDER PURGE COCK

PADS FIXING SCREW

CALLIPER FIXING SCREW SET

—_ A A a4 A A A

—_ a2 a4 A A A A

mx}):} |



Y50 PRO

17 www.metrakit.es

EXHAUST PIPE

=
=)

Part No.

81108088
81108089
81108053
81108280
81108133
81108281
81108279
81108307
81108308
81108309
81108310

© 00O N O O b~ W DN =

—_ .
- O

Description

COMPLETE EXHAUST PIPE MKX
SILENCER EXHAUST PIPE MKX
SILENCER FIBRE MKX
SILENCER CLAMP

SPRING EXHAUST PIPE MKX
SILENCER GASKET
SILENTBLOCK EXHAUST STAND
O-RING

EXHAUST MOUTH BUSH
MIDDLE PIPE RUBBER
FRAME-CLAMP BRACKET

Unit

—_ —_ —_ —_ —_ N —_ N N N



Y50 PRO

18 www.metrakit.es



¥X'50 PRO

PLASTICS
Ne Part No. Description Unit Ne Part No. Description Unit
1 8110810Y YELLOW FRONT NUMBER PLATE MKX 1 20 81108102 CARBURETTOR CONNECTING HOSE MKX 1
2 8110811Y YELLOW FRONT MUDGUARD MKX 1 21 81108103 CLAMP 40-60/9 1
3 81108092 SEAT MKX 1 22 81108104 CLAMP 50-70/9 1
4 81108093 SEAT LOCK MKX 1 23 81108105 SPLASH PROTECTOR MKX 1
5 81108094 FIXING SEAT PLATE MKX 1 24 81108106 SHOCK PROTECTOR SCREW MKX 2
6 8110812Y YELLOW FRONT RIGHT SPOILER MKX 1 25 81108107 FUEL TANK CAP MKX 1
7 8110813Y YELLOW FRONT LEFT SIDE MKX 1 26 81108108 FUEL HOSE MKX 1
8 81108091 FUEL TANK MKX 1 27 81108109 SPOILERS FIXING SCREW 4
9 81108095 FIXING SEAT SCREW MKX 2 28 81108197  STICKERS SET MKX 1
10 8110815Y YELLOW RIGHT REAR SIDE MKX 1 29 81108090 SCREW DIN 6921 M8x20 MKX 1
11 8110816Y YELLOW LEFT REAR SPOILER MKX 1
12 8110817Y YELLOW REAR MUDGUARD MKX 1

8111817N BLACK REAR MUDGUARD MKX Mongoose
13 81108096 HEXAGONAL SCREW M6x16 MKX 15
14 81108055 HEXAGONAL SCREW M6x12 MKX 3

15 81108097 FUEL TANK RUBBER SUPPORT MKX
16 81108098 FUEL VALVE MKX

17 81108099 RUBBER WASHER FUEL TANK MKX
18 81108100 COMPLETE FILTRE BOX MKX

2
1
1
1
19 81108101 AIR FILTRE MKX 1

s‘ir
18 www.metrakit.es M(X



¥ 50 PRO

CONSUMABLE HARD EQUIPMENT
Part No.  Description Part No. Description

81108178 SET CLUTCH DISCS MKX 81108260 CYLINDER KIT MKX D.43,50
81108011 CHAIN ROLLER SET MKX 81108261 HEAD MKX D.43,50
81108101 AIR FILTRE MKX 81108252 HEAD COVER MKX
81108174 CLUTCH SPRINGS SET MKX 81108263 GASEKT SET MKX D.43,50
81108180 ADJUSTING CLUTCH WASHERS SET MKX 81108264 PISTON MKX D.43,50 A
81108199 CHAIN GUIDE MKX 81108265 PISTON MKX D.43,50 B
81108204 WATER PUMP REPAIRING KIT MKX 81108266 PISTON MKX D.43,50 C
81108200 REAR WHEEL REPAIRING KIT MKX 81108267 PISTON MKX D.43,50 D
81108288 STEERING BEARING 81108268 RING MKX D.43,50
81108198 SWING ARM BEARINGS KIT MKX 81108184 ADJUSTING CLUTCH KIT
81108061 REAR BRAKE PADS MKX 81108294 ADJUSTING FORK

81108077 FRONT BRAKE PADS MKX
81108202 ENGINE GASKET SET MKX
81108012 CHAIN ROLLER MKX
81108190 BEARINGS-SEAL KIT MKX

o
19 www.metrakit.es M(X



